Build rate per square meter (weighted average) 4 628 4 628
Capitalisation rate  9-10% 9-10%
Discount rate 9-10% 9-10%
Rent escalation rate 10% 10%

Figures in Pula  2023 2022

BOTSWANA INVESTMENT & TRADE CENTRE   ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023 123

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

31. Fair value information (continued)

Unobservable inputs Estimate

Capitalisation rates based  on  the  data  relating  to  recently

Capitalisation rate

Direct comparable sales based on actual location, size and quality of
the properties and taking into account market

Market value per sq

uncertainty in the amount and timing of cash
Discount rate

based on the actual location, type and quality
of the properties and external   evidence such

Rent escalation rate

Build rate the current market cost of reproduction or

the property, components and structure of
the property

Build rate per sq

Sensitivity on estimates in BWP millions

Valuation
technique

Input

Estimate

2023
lower
impact

 2023
higher
impact

2022
lower
impact

 2022
higher
impact

Sales
comparison

Sales price of per
square metre of
the property

Market value per
sqm+/- 10%

(9.48) 10.13 (9.48) 10.13

Depreciation
replace cost

Construction cost
per sqm +/- 1%

Build rate  per
sqm +/- 10%

(0.40) 0.40 (0.40) 0.40

Income
capitalisation

Capitalisation
rate

Capitalisation rate
+/- 1%

3.18 (2.48) 3.18 (2.48)

Discounted Discount rate Discount rate +/-
1%

4.10 (3.45) 4.10 (3.45)

Rental
income

Rent escalation
rate

Rent escalation
rate +/- 1%

(2.95) 3.40 (2.95) 3.40

BOTSWANA INVESTMENT & TRADE CENTRE   ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023124

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

32. GOING CONCERN

policies applicable to a  going concern. This basis presumes that funds will be available to

obligations and commitments will occur in the ordinary course of business.

The ability of the Group to continue as a going concern is dependent on a number of factors.

subvention in the form of Government grants.

The Group assessed the potential impact on future income from the Government and investment
properties, working capital, credit risk and liquidity based on information available at the time of

by management requiring further assessment.